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126 CARROS Y CONTENEDORES  >  TROLLEYS AND CONTAINERS

  Electro zinc coated Steel Sheet.
  White Polyester paint.
  Tube Ø 12 mm, 4 tubes.
  Reclining metallic cover pedal operated.
  4 double castors (8).
  Indoors, Horeca, Industry, Ateliers, 
Hospitals, Medical Clinics, etc.

  Chapa electrocincada.
  Pintado en Poliéster blanco.
  Tubo Ø 12 mm, 4 tubos.
  Tapa metálica abatible accionada por 
pedal.
  4 ruedas dobles (8).
  Interior, Horeca, Industria, Talleres, 
Hospitales, Clínicas, Geriátricos, etc

CARRO PORTABOLSA
BAG HOLDER TROLLEY
AL71400 - AL71412

• EMBALAJE: Unitario. | PACKAGING: Single.
• LIMPIEZA: Bayeta húmeda. No usar productos químicos. | CLEANING: Damp cloth. Don’t use chemicals.

AL71400
  Chapa 
Poliéster
  Steel Sheet 
Polyester

AL71412
  Chapa 
Poliéster
  Sheet 
Polyester

Características Técnicas | Technical Characteristics AL71400 AL71412   

Color | Colour  Blanco / White Blanco / White

Capacidad | Volume (L) 80 120

Peso Neto/Bruto | Net/ Gross Weight (Kg) 6,320 / 7,500 7,435 / 8,650

Ruedas | Wheels  2 x 4 = 8 2 x 4 = 8

Tapa | Cover Abatible / Reclining Abatible / Reclining

995

415
450

Dimensiones embalaje:
Packaging dimensions:

(mm)

85
5

93
0

33
5

46 400430

400

295380

  Made of black HDPE.
  Stackable.
  Top lid opens completely : manually or 
by pedal.
  Two removable wheels, Ø 200 mm.
  Capacity: 100/120 L, 6 pictograms (not 
included).
  Removable galvaniseed Steel pedal, 
made of grey steel sheet.
  Horeca, Industry, Garages, Hospitals…

  Fabricado en HDPE negro.
  Apilables.
  Apertura total tapa superior: manual 
o pedal.
  Dos ruedas de Ø 200 mm desmontables.
  Capacidad: 100/120 L. con 6 
adhesivos/pictogramas (no incluidos).
  Pedal de chapa de acero galvanizado 
color gris, desmontable.
  Horeca, Industria, Taller, Hospitales...

CONTENEDOR INDUSTRIAL DE BASURA
GARBAGE INDUSTRIAL CONTAINER
AL707100 - AL707120

• EMBALAJE: Unitario. | PACKAGING: Single.
• LIMPIEZA: Bayeta húmeda. No usar productos químicos. | CLEANING: Damp cloth. Don’t use chemicals.

Características Técnicas | Technical Characteristics AL707100 AL707120   

Capacidad | Volume (L) 100 120

Peso Neto/Bruto | Net/Gross Weight (Kg) 7,400 / 8,860 8,800 / 10,300

Ruedas | Wheels 2 2

AL707100
  Polietileno (HDPE) 
Negro
  Polyethylene (HDPE) 
Black

AL707120
  Polietileno (HDPE) 
Negro
  Polyethylene (HDPE) 
Black

960

565
505

Dimensiones embalaje:
Packaging dimensions:

(mm)

74
0

81
5

200
40

550 485

495

310

495

”DENVER”

”MONTEVIDEO”
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127CARROS HOTEL  >  HOTEL TROLLEYS

  Stainless Steel tube, Ø 25 mm and 1 
mm thick.
  4 grey Polypropylene shelves with 
lateral elevation.
  2 blue nylon removable bags at the sides.
  Bags capacity: 2 x 100 L
  4 free rotating castors with Ø 100 mm 
and 32 mm rubber tread.
  Anti-thread castors with 
Polypropylene core.
  Fully detachable.
  Brake pedal at one castor.
  Collectivities, hospitals, Medical 
Clinics, Geriatrics, Hotels, etc.

  Tubo de Inox. Ø 25 mm y 1 mm espesor.
  4 Bandejas Polipropileno con alzado 
lateral, color gris.
  2 Bolsas nylon laterales extraíbles 
color azul.
  Capacidad bolsas 2 x 100 L.
  4 Ruedas giratorias libres Ø 100 mm y 
32 mm ancho rodadura goma.
  Ruedas antihilos con núcleo de 
Polipropileno.
  Totalmente desmontable.
  Freno pedal sobre una rueda.
  Colectividades, Hospitales, Clínicas, 
Geriátricos, Hoteles, etc.

CARRO METÁLICO. 4 BANDEJAS GRANDES Y 2 BOLSAS
METAL TROLLEY. 4 BIG TRAYS AND 2 BAGS
AL50050     

• Hoja instrucciones de montaje y componentes. | Instructions and components (included).
• EMBALAJE: Unitario. | PACKAGING: Single.
• LIMPIEZA: Bayeta húmeda. No usar productos químicos. | CLEANING: Damp cloth. Don’t use chemicals.

Características Técnicas | Technical Characteristics AL50050

Material Estructura | Structure Material Inox / Stainless Steel

Acabado | Finish Satinado / Satin

Material Bandejas | Trays Material Polipropileno / Polypropylene

Material Bolsas | Bags Material PVC

Peso Neto/Bruto | Net/Gross Weight (Kg) 21,650 / 24,200

530

460
1.110

Dimensiones embalaje:
Packaging dimensions:

(mm)

1.
24

0

90
0

46
5

45
0

90

21
5Ø
25

Ø25

21
0

21
0

10030

520

250

1.490

875

  Stainless Steel tube with Ø 25 mm and 
1 mm thick.
  3 grey Polypropylene shelves with 
lateral elevation. 
  2 blue nylon removable bags at both sides.
  Bags capacity: 2 x 75 L.
  4 free rotating castors with Ø 100 mm, 
anti-thread.
  Castors with 32 mm wide rubber tread, 
Polypropylene core.
  Fully detachable.
  Brake pedal at one castor.
  Horeca, hotels, geriatric hospitals, 
hostels, hospitals, medical clinics, etc.

  Tubo Inox. Ø 25 mm y 1 mm espesor.
  3 Bandejas Polipropileno con alzado 
lateral color gris.
  2 Bolsas nylon laterales, extraíbles 
color azul.
  Capacidad bolsas: 2 x 75 L.
  4 Ruedas giratorias libres Ø 100 mm 
antihilos.
  Ruedas 32 mm ancho rodadura goma 
con núcleo de Polipropileno.
  Totalmente desmontables.
  Freno pedal sobre una rueda.
  Horeca, Hoteles, Geriátricos, 
Residencias, Hospitales, Clínicas, etc.

CARRO METÁLICO. 3 BANDEJAS GRANDES Y 2 BOLSAS
METAL TROLLEY. 3 BIG TRAYS AND 2 BAGS
AL50150     

• Hoja instrucciones de montaje y componentes. | Instructions and components (included).
• EMBALAJE: Unitario. | PACKAGING: Single.
• LIMPIEZA: Bayeta húmeda. No usar productos químicos. | CLEANING: Damp cloth. Don’t use chemicals.

Características Técnicas | Technical Characteristics AL50150

Material Estructura | Structure Material Inox / Stainless Steel

Acabado | Finish Satinado / Satin

Material Bandejas | Trays Material Polipropileno / Polypropylene

Material Bolsas | Bags Material PVC

Peso Neto/Bruto | Net/Gross Weight (Kg) 17,750 / 19,750

535

390
930

Dimensiones embalaje:
Packaging dimensions:

(mm)

Ø
25

90

25
0

25
5

74
0

1.
02

0

46
5

45
0

520 1.490

250

875

30 10
0

Ø25
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128 CARROS HOTEL  >  HOTEL TROLLEYS

  Stainless Steel tube with Ø 25 mm and 
1 mm thick.
  3 grey Polypropylene bags with lateral 
elevation (1+2).
  1 Blue nylon removable bag.
  Bag Capacity: 75 L.
  4 free rotating castors with Ø 100 mm, 
anti-thread.
  Castors with 32 mm wide rubber 
tread, Polypropylene core.
  Entirely detachable.
  Brake pedal at one castor.
  Can carry mop bucket.
  Horeca, Hotels, Hospitals, etc.

  Tubo Inox. Ø 25 mm y 1 mm espesor.
  3 Bandejas Polipropileno con alzado 
lateral color gris (1+2).
  1 Bolsa nylon lateral, extraíble color 
azul.
  Capacidad bolsa 75 L.
  4 Ruedas giratorias libres Ø 100 mm 
antihilos.
  Ruedas 32 mm ancho rodadura goma 
con núcleo de Polipropileno.
  Totalmente desmontables.
  Freno pedal sobre una rueda.
  Puede transportar cubo fregona.
  Horeca, Hoteles, Hospitales, etc.

CARRO METÁLICO. 1 BANDEJA GRANDE 2 BANDEJAS PEQUEÑAS Y 1 BOLSA
METAL TROLLEY. 1 BIG TRAYS, 2 LITTLE TRAYS AND 1 BAG
AL50250     

• Hoja instrucciones de montaje y componentes. | Instructions and components (included).
• EMBALAJE: Unitario. | PACKAGING: Single.
• LIMPIEZA: Bayeta húmeda. No usar productos químicos. | CLEANING: Damp cloth. Don’t use chemicals.

Características Técnicas | Technical Characteristics AL50250

Material Estructura | Structure Material Inox / Stainless Steel

Acabado | Finish Satinado / Satin

Material Bandejas | Trays Material Polipropileno / Polypropylene

Material Bolsas | Bags Material PVC

Peso Neto/Bruto | Net/Gross Weight (Kg) 13,600 / 15,650

535

390
930

Dimensiones embalaje:
Packaging dimensions:

(mm)

74
0

25
5

25
0

46
5

45
0

1.
00

0

Ø25

Ø
25

Ø25

1.215520

30

250

376

100

90

  Stainless Steel tube with Ø 25 mm and 
1 mm thick
  3 grey Polypropylene shelves, with 
lateral elevation. 
  1 nylon removable bag at one side. 
  Bag capacity: 75 L.
  4 free rotating castors with Ø 100 mm 
and 32 mm wide rubber tread.
  Anti-thread castors with 
Polypropylene core. 
  Entirely detachable.
  Brake pedal at one castor.
  Collectivities, hospitals, medical 
clinics, geriatric hospitals, hotels, etc.

  Tubo Inox. Ø 25 mm y 1 mm espesor.
  3 Bandejas Polipropileno con alzado 
lateral color gris.
  1 Bolsa nylon lateral, extraíble.
  Capacidad bolsa 75 L.
  4 Ruedas giratorias libres Ø 100 mm y 
32 mm ancho rodadura goma.
  Ruedas antihilos con núcleo de 
Polipropileno.
  Totalmente desmontables.
  Freno pedal sobre una rueda.
  Colectividades, Hospitales, Clínicas, 
Geriátricos, Hoteles, Residencias, etc.

CARRO METÁLICO. 3 BANDEJAS PEQUEÑAS Y 1 BOLSA
METAL TROLLEY. 3 LITTLE TRAYS AND 1 BAG
AL50350     

• Hoja instrucciones de montaje y componentes. | Instructions and components (included).
• EMBALAJE: Unitario. | PACKAGING: Single.
• LIMPIEZA: Bayeta húmeda. No usar productos químicos. | CLEANING: Damp cloth. Don’t use chemicals.

Características Técnicas | Technical Characteristics AL50350

Material Estructura | Structure Material Inox / Stainless Steel

Acabado | Finish Satinado / Satin

Material Bandejas | Trays Material Polipropileno / Polypropylene

Material Bolsas | Bags Material PVC

Peso Neto/Bruto | Net/Gross Weight (Kg) 11,750 / 13,000

930

200
510

Dimensiones embalaje:
Packaging dimensions:

(mm)

1.
02

0

90

25
5

46
5
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0
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0

Ø
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700
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100

520
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129CARROS HOTEL  >  HOTEL TROLLEYS

  Stainless Steel tube with Ø 25 mm and 
1 mm thick.
  1 blue nylon removable bag at one side.
  Bag capacity: 283 L.
  4 free rotating castors with Ø 100 mm 
and 32 mm wide rubber tread.
  Anti-thread castor with Polypropylene 
core. 
  Entirely detachable.
  Brake pedal at one castor.
  Collectivities, Hospitals, Medical 
Clinics, Geriatric Hospitals, etc.

  Tubo Inox. Ø 25 mm y 1 mm espesor.
  1 Bolsa nylon lateral, extraíble color 
azul.
  Capacidad bolsa 283 L.
  4 Ruedas giratorias libres Ø 100 mm y 
32 mm ancho rodadura goma.
  Ruedas antihilos con núcleo de 
Polipropileno.
  Totalmente desmontables.
  Freno pedal sobre una rueda.
  Colectividades, Hospitales, Clínicas, 
Geriátricos, Hoteles, Residencias, etc.

CARRO METÁLICO. 1 BANDEJA GRANDE Y 1 BOLSA
METAL TROLLEY. 1 BIG TRAY AND 1 BAG
AL50550     

• Hoja instrucciones de montaje y componentes. | Instructions and components (included).
• EMBALAJE: Unitario. | PACKAGING: Single.
• LIMPIEZA: Bayeta húmeda. No usar productos químicos. | CLEANING: Damp cloth. Don’t use chemicals.

Características Técnicas | Technical Characteristics AL50550

Material Estructura | Structure Material Inox / Stainless Steel

Acabado | Finish Satinado / Satin

Material Bandejas | Trays Material Polipropileno / Polypropylene

Material Bolsas | Bags Material PVC

Peso Neto/Bruto | Net/Gross Weight (Kg) 10,450 / 11,700

930

200
510

Dimensiones embalaje:
Packaging dimensions:

(mm)

46
0

77
0

1.
02

0 Ø
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520
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800

905
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Ø25

90

  Stainless Steel tube with Ø 25 mm and 
1 mm thick.
  Grill at bottom.
  1 nylon bag 342 L capacity.
  Entirely foldable.
  4 free rotating castors with Ø 100 mm 
an 32 mm wide rubber tread.
  Blue nylon bag, removable and 
washable
  Brake pedal at one castor.
  Horeca, hotels, medical clinics, 
hostels, geriatric hospitals, 
collectivities, hospitals, etc.

  Tubo de Inox. Ø 25 mm y 1 mm 
espesor.
  Parrilla inferior.
  Saco de nylon de 342 L.
  Totalmente plegable.
  4 Ruedas giratorias libres Ø 100 mm 
antihilos.
  Saco desmontable y lavable de nylon 
azul
  Freno pedal sobre una rueda.
  Horeca, Hoteles, Clínicas, Geriátricos, 
Residencias, Colectividades, 
Hospitales, etc.

CARRO METÁLICO. 1 MAXI-SACO
METAL TROLLEY. 1 MAXI-BAG
AL50600     

• Hoja instrucciones de montaje y componentes. | Instructions and components (included).
• EMBALAJE: Unitario. | PACKAGING: Single.
• LIMPIEZA: Bayeta húmeda. No usar productos químicos. | CLEANING: Damp cloth. Don’t use chemicals.

Características Técnicas | Technical Characteristics AL50600

Material Estructura | Structure Material Inox / Stainless Steel

Acabado | Finish Satinado / Satin

Material Bandejas | Trays Material Polipropileno / Polypropylene

Material Bolsas | Bags Material PVC

Peso Neto/Bruto | Net/Gross Weight (Kg) 11,350 / 13,900

1.265

305
1.010

Dimensiones embalaje:
Packaging dimensions:

(mm)

1.
07

0

80
0
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130 CARROS HOTEL  >  HOTEL TROLLEYS

  Chromed Steel tube with Ø 25 mm and 
1 mm thick.
  Grill bottom.
  1 nylon bag 160 L capacity.
  Entirely foldable.
  4 free rotating castors with Ø 100 mm 
an 32 mm wide rubber tread.
  Blue nylon bag, removable and 
washable.
  Horeca, hotels, medical clinics, 
hostels, geriatric hospitals, 
collectivities, hospitals, etc.

  Tubo Acero Cromado Ø 25 mm y 1 mm 
de espesor.
  Parrilla inferior.
  Saco de nylon de 160 L.
  Totalmente plegable.
  4 Ruedas giratorias libres de Ø 75 mm 
antihilos.
  Saco desmontable y lavable de nylon 
azul.
  Horeca, Hoteles, Clínicas, 
Hospitales, Geriátricos, Residencias, 
Colectividades, Hospitales, etc.

CARRO METÁLICO. 1 SACO
METAL TROLLEY. 1 BAG
AL99800Z     

• Hoja instrucciones de montaje y componentes. | Instructions and components (included).
• EMBALAJE: Unitario. | PACKAGING: Single.
• LIMPIEZA: Bayeta húmeda. No usar productos químicos. | CLEANING: Damp cloth. Don’t use chemicals.

Características Técnicas | Technical Characteristics AL99800Z

Material Estructura | Structure Material Acero Cromado / Chromed Steel

Acabado | Finish Brillo / Bright

Material Bandejas | Trays Material Polipropileno / Polypropylene

Material Bolsas | Bags Material PVC

Peso Neto/Bruto | Net/Gross Weight (Kg) 6,450 / 8,600

1.140

270
700

Dimensiones embalaje:
Packaging dimensions:

(mm)

86
0

65
5

620

550

690

610

Ø22

75
20

  Made of ABS plastic
  Includes rubber castor embedded and 
half concealed.
  To be placed at trolley’s edges.
  Reduces impacts.
  Prevents damages on walls.
  Fixed by means of screws to 
telescopic handles.

  Fabricado en ABS.
  Incorpora ruedas de goma 
encastradas semiocultas.
  Se coloca en los ángulos de los 
carros.
  Minimiza el impacto.
  Evita deterioro de las paredes.
  Se fija con tornillos a las asas 
telescópicas.

PROTECTOR CARROS
TROLLEY PROTECTOR
RL9010     

ACCESORIOS  >  ACCESSORIES
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  Stainless Steel tube with Ø 25 mm and 
1 mm thick.
  1 grey Polypropylene shelf, with 
lateral elevation. 
  3 or 5 nylon removable bags, several 
colours available
  Bags capacity: 3x100 or 5x100 L / each
  4 free rotating castors with Ø 100 mm 
32 mm wide rubber tread.
  Anti-thread castors with 
Polypropylene core. 
  Entirely detachable.
  Brake pedal at one castor.
  Collectivities, hospitals, medical 
clinics, geriatric hospitals, hotels, 
hostels, etc.

  Tubo Inox. Ø 25 mm y 1 mm espesor.
  1 Bandeja Polipropileno con alzado 
lateral color gris.
  3 o 5 Bolsas nylon extraíbles, colores 
selectivos a elegir.
  Capacidad bolsas 3 x 100 o 5 x 100 
L/u.
  4 Ruedas giratorias libres Ø 100 mm y 
32 mm ancho rodadura goma.
  Ruedas antihilo con núcleo de 
Polipropileno.
  Totalmente desmontable.
  Freno pedal sobre la rueda.
  Colectividades, Hospitales, Clínicas, 
Geriátricos, Hoteles, Residencias, etc.

CARRO METÁLICO. 1 BANDEJA GRANDE Y 3 o 5  BOLSAS
METAL TROLLEY. 1 BIG TRAY, AND 3 or 5 BAGS
AL50550C (3 BOLSAS|BAGS) / AL50550CS (5 BOLSAS|BAGS)

• Hoja instrucciones de montaje y componentes. 
Instructions and components (included).

• EMBALAJE: Unitario. | PACKAGING: Single.

• LIMPIEZA: Bayeta húmeda. No usar productos químicos. 
CLEANING: Damp cloth. Don’t use chemicals.

AL50550CS 
  5 Bolsas
  5 Bags

AL50550C
  3 Bolsas
  3 Bags

Características Técnicas | Technical Characteristics AL50550C AL50550CS 

Material Estructura | Structure Material Inox / Stainless Steel Inox / Stainless Steel

Acabado | Finish Satinado / Satin Satinado / Satin

Material Bandejas | Trays Material Polipropileno / Polypropylene Polipropileno / Polypropylene

Material Bolsas | Bags Material PVC PVC

Peso Neto/Bruto | Net/Gross Weight (Kg) 11,110 / 12, 350 11,335 / 12,585

Ø Tubo | Ø Tube (mm) 25 25

Espesor Tubo | Tube Thickness (mm) 1 1

Nº Ruedas | Wheels 4 4

Antihilos | Antithread X X

Freno | Brakes X X

Nº Bandejas | Trays 1 1

Nº Bolsas | Bags 3 5

Capacidad Bolsas | Bags Capacity (L) 3 x 100 5 x 100

• Colores bolsas:  
 A = Gris
 B = Blanco
 N = Negro
 R = Rojo
 Z = Azul

• Bag colours: 
 A = Gray
 B = White
 N = Black
 R = Red
 Z = Blue

930

200
510

Dimensiones embalaje:
Packaging dimensions:

(mm)

1.
02

0

Ø
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90

520

30

870

100

CARROS HOTEL  >  HOTEL TROLLEYS      
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Características Técnicas | Technical Characteristics AZ54010

Material / Color | Material / Colour Polipropileno Gris / Grey Polypropylene

Dimensiones | Dimensions (mm) 630 x 470 x 60

  Made of Polypropylene grey.
  Removable.
  8 Sorting Compartments.
  For trolley JOFEL AZ54000.

  Fabricada en Polipropileno gris.
  Extraíble.
  8 Compartimentos clasificadores.
  Para Carro Servicio JOFEL AZ54000.

BANDEJA CLASIFICADORA / SORTING TRAY
AZ54010     

495

320
375

Dimensiones embalaje:
Packaging dimensions:

(mm)

CARROS HOTEL  >  HOTEL TROLLEYS

  Made of HDPE, high quality and resistance.
  Sturdy, thickness higher than 5 mm.
  Can be loaded up to 120Kg.
  Three adjustable shelves inside.
  Doors with key lock for security.
  4 castors, 2 of them swivel with brake and 

2 fixed.
  Plastic castors, tread made of rubber.
  Castors are anti-thread, of large diameter 

(20 cm)
  Two removable bags at both sides, made of 

nylon and with zip.
  Auxiliary lower drawer for multiple uses.
  Upper shelf for classification. Accessory 

(AZ 54010)
  Protected grab handles.
  Top shelf with ledges to prevent falling.
  Entirely detachable trolley.
   Impact protection by means of four 

rotating discs.
  Suitable: Hotels, Retirement homes, 

Hospitals, etc.
  Can carry service for 16 rooms.

  En HDPE de alta calidad y resistencia.
  Robusto, con espesor superior a 5 mm.
  Soporta hasta 120 Kg de carga.
  Tres bandejas interiores regulables.
  Puertas con cerradura para seguridad.
  4 ruedas, 2 giratorias libres con freno y 2 

fijas.
  Ruedas de plástico con banda de rodadura 

de goma.
  Ruedas anti-hilos de gran diámetro (20 cm).
  2 Bolsas laterales de nylon con cremallera 

desmontables.
  Cajón auxiliar inferior para uso diverso.
  Bandeja superficial superior clasificadora. 

Accesorio (AZ 54010).
  Asas de agarre protegidas.
  Encimera con resalte para evitar caída.
  Carro totalmente desmontable.
  Protegido contra impactos con 4 discos 

giratorios en los extremos.
  Utilizado en: Hoteles, Residencias, 

Hospitales, etc.
  Da servicio hasta 16 habitaciones.

CARRO CAMARERA CERRADO CON PUERTAS
CLOSED SERVICE TROLLEY WITH DOORS
AZ54000     

• Incluye instrucciones de montaje y componentes | 
Instructions and components (included).

• EMBALAJE: Unitario. | PACKAGING: Single.
• LIMPIEZA: Bayeta húmeda. No usar productos 

químicos. | CLEANING: Damp cloth. Don’t use 
chemicals.

Características Técnicas | Technical Characteristics AZ54000

Material | Material HDPE

Acabado | Finish Gris / Grey

Peso Neto/Bruto | Net/Gross Weight (Kg) 42,250 / 43,000

Bandejas | Trays 3

Bolsas | Bags 2

Capacidad Bolsas | Bags Volume (L) 2 x 90

Nº Ruedas | Wheels 2 + 2

Peso Max. | Max. Weight (Kg) 120

Ruedas con protección | Protection Wheels 4

Material Bolsa | Bag Material PVC

550

890
260

Dimensiones embalaje:
Packaging dimensions:

(mm)

12
90

1530 540

• EMBALAJE: Unitario. | PACKAGING: Single.
• LIMPIEZA: Bayeta húmeda. No usar productos químicos. | CLEANING: Damp cloth. Don’t use chemicals.
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133ACCESORIOS  >  ACCESSORIES

RZ3001 RZ3002

RZ3018 RZ3019

RZ3021 RZ3022

• FIJACIÓN: Rosca metálica insertada en pieza de plástico expansivo, embutida 
en el tubo de la estructura. 
FIXING: Metallic thread inserted into expansive plastic part, placed inside the 
tube of the structure.

• EMBALAJE: S/Pedido. | PACKAGING: A/Order.
• LIMPIEZA: Bayeta húmeda. No usar productos químicos. 

CLEANING: Damp cloth. Don’t use chemicals.

  Todos los carros incorporan de serie 3 
ruedas sin freno y 1 rueda con freno.
  Todas con sistema antihilos.
  Ruedas standard: Plástico con núcleo 
de Polipropileno Ø 100 mm. 
- 3 RZ3001 Sin freno. 
- 1 RZ3002 Con freno. 
- Van incluidos en el precio del carro.
  Ruedas especiales: Espuma de alta 
densidad. 
- Más resistentes. 
- Silenciosas.
  Semineumática con banda de 
rodadura de goma. 
- RZ3018 Sin freno Ø 200 mm. 
- RZ3019 Con freno Ø 200 mm. 
- RZ3021 Sin freno Ø 150 mm. 
- RZ3022 Con freno Ø 150 mm.
  Ruedas libres con giro de 360º y rosca 
metálica insertado en el tubo de la 
estructura.

  All the trolleys include 3 castors 
without brake and one with brake.
  All have anti-thread system.
  Standard castors: Plastic with 
Polypropylene core with Ø 100 mm. 
- 3 RZ3001 Without brake. 
- 1 RZ3002 with brake. 
- Included on the price of the trolley.
  Special castors: High density foam. 
- More resistant. 
- Quiet.
  Run-flat castor with rubber thread. 
- RZ3018 without brake, Ø 200 mm.  
- RZ3019 with brake, Ø 200 mm. 
- RZ3021 without brake, Ø 150 mm. 
- RZ3022 with brake, Ø 150 mm.
  Free rotating castors that turn 360º, 
metallic thread inserted into the 
structure tube.

RUEDAS
WHEELS
RZ3001 - RZ3002 - RZ3018 - RZ3019 - RZ3021 - RZ3022

Características Técnicas | Technical Characteristics RZ3001 RZ3002 RZ3018 RZ3019 RZ3021 RZ3022

Material Estructura | Structure Material Plástico / Plastic Plástico / Plastic Espuma / Foam Espuma / Foam Espuma / Foam Espuma / Foam

Color | Colour Gris / Grey Gris / Grey Gris / Grey Gris / Grey Gris / Grey Gris / Grey

Freno | Brakes — X — X — X

Ø Ruedas | Ø Wheels (mm) 100 100 200 200 150 150

Antihilos | Antithread X X X X X X
Banda Rodadura Goma | Rubber Tread — — X X X X

https://rodavigo.net/es/c/f/jofel
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